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CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

14

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

!tem. 1890-91.

PRIiNTING AND STATIONERY—continued, £ £

VOTE No. 11.—continued.
Salakies—continued.

4 Readers, 2 at £210, 2 at £180
Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
Clerk and Computer
Clerk
3 Stationery Clerks, 1 at £160,1 at £150, 1 at £140 ...
Cadet
Publishing Room Clerk
Compositors—

1 (acts as Night Foreman during session)
1 (Apprentice Instructor and Jobbing-roomForeman)
10 at £172, 2 at £164, 4 at £150

Type Storernan
Overseer, Machine Room
4 Machinemen, 1 at £172, 2 at £156,1 at £104
Pressman
Paper-cutter
Paper Wetter and Roller Caster
Engineer
Engine-driver and Stoker
Overseer, Binding Branch
Sub-overseer and Marbler
2 Book-finishers, 1 at £182, 1 at £156
7 Bookbinders and Paper Rulers, 1 at £172, 2 at £164, 4

at £156

780
250
190
120
450
104
150

195
182

2,672
172
200
588
156
156
130
195
140
220
182
338

Forewoman, Girls' Room
21 Folders, Sewers, and Machine Workers (females) ... \
Stereotyped1 and Electrotyper ...
Assistant Sterotyper
Piece-work and Occasional Hands (including Census

Work)
33 Apprentices, Machine andErrand Boys, &c.

1,124
104
800
200
100

1,500
900

OtHEB CHARGES
Stationery, Printing Paper, Parchment, &c. ... j
Bookbinding Material, Stores, and Printing Ink ...
Packing, Freight, Insurance, Wharfage, &c.
Machinery, Type, and Printing Material ...
Printing and Binding Statutes for Public Libraries
Overtime
Fuel and Gas
Contingencies

13,538

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

9,500
1,500

950
1,000

100
700
250
450

Stamp Printing Branch. 14,450
10 Salaries—

Stamp Printer
2 Machinemen, 1 at £164, lat £65
3 Machine Boys, Perforators, and Gummers

250
229
156

11
Other Charges—

New Machinery, Water-marked Paper and Post-cards,
Printing Ink, Gum, &c. 1,375

2,010

Less estimate^ credits under Section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882 "

29,998

7,200

Less reduction in Committee of Supply .... 22,798
1,750

21,048Totaf,—Votk No. 11 ... - ... 1I
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