${\it Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services}.$

CLASS II.	-COLONIAL	SECRETARY'S	DEPARTMENT—continue	d
-----------	-----------	-------------	---------------------	---

		1890-91.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 11.—continued.		
1	SALARIES—continued.	=00	
	4 Readers, 2 at £210, 2 at £180	780	
	Chief Clerk and Accountant	$egin{array}{c} 250 \ 190 \ \end{array}$	
	Clerk and Computer	120	
	3 Stationery Clerks, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at £140	450	
	Cadet	104	
	Publishing Room Clerk Compositors—	150	
	1 (acts as Night Foreman during session)	195	
	1 (Apprentice Instructor and Jobbing-room Foreman)	182	
	10 at £172, 2 at £164, 4 at £156	2,672	
	Type Storeman	172	
	Overseer, Machine Room 4 Machinemen, 1 at £172, 2 at £156, 1 at £104	$\begin{bmatrix} 200 \\ 588 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Daggaran	156	
	Paper-cutter	156	
	Paper Wetter and Roller Caster	130	
	Engineer	195	
	Engine-driver and Stoker	140	
	Overseer, Binding Branch	220	
	Sub-overseer and Marbler	182	
	2 Book-finishers, 1 at £182, 1 at £156 7 Bookbinders and Paper Rulers, 1 at £172, 2 at £164, 4	338	
	at £156	1,124	
	Forewoman, Girls' Room	$\frac{104}{800}$	
	21 Folders, Sewers, and Machine Workers (females) Stereotyper and Electrotyper	200	
	Assistant Sterotyper	100	
	Piece-work and Occasional Hands (including Census	100	
	Work) 33 Apprentices, Machine and Errand Boys, &c	1,500 900	4
	35 2pp. 2	13,538	
	Other Charges—	10,000	
2	Stationery, Printing Paper, Parchment, &c	9,500	
3	Bookbinding Material, Stores, and Printing Ink	1,500	
4	Packing, Freight, Insurance, Wharfage, &c	950	
5	Machinery, Type, and Printing Material	1,000	
6	Printing and Binding Statutes for Public Libraries Overtime	100 700	
7 8	Fuel and Gas	250	
9	Contingencies	450	
-			
0	STAMP PRINTING BRANCH.	14,450	
	Stamp Printer	250	
1	2 Machinemen, 1 at £164, 1 at £65 3 Machine Boys, Perforators, and Gummers	229 156	
1	OTHER CHARGES— New Machinery, Water-marked Paper and Post-cards,	1 027	
	Printing Ink, Gum, &c	1,375	
		2,010	د مورد د
	Less estimated credits under Section 10 of "The	29,998	•
	Public Revenues Act, 1882"	7,200	*
- 1	•	22,798	
	1		
	Less reduction in Committee of Supply	1,750	